Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary **Energy and Environment Cabinet**



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

> J. Roger Thomas Commissioner

January 29, 2016

PARTIES OF RECORD

Re: Case No. 2015-00352

Attached is a copy of a letter dated January 13, 2016, from Linda Burnett, Pulaski County Clerk, to Jeff Derouen, Executive Director, Public Service Commission. This document has been filed in the record of the above-referenced case. Any comments regarding this correspondence should be submitted to the Commission within five days of receipt of this letter. Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to David Spenard, Staff Attorney, at (502) 782-2580.

> Sincerely, cohonic Dell to JD

Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

DES/ph

Attachment



Office: 606-679-2042



RECEIVED

JAN 19 2016

Fax: 606-678-0073 P.O. Box 739 Somerset, KY 42502 linda.burnett@ky.gov

Public Service Commission

January 13, 2016

Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

In re: Western Water Board Member

Mr. Derouen

We have canvassed our records and the last order of appointment that we have recorded was the appointment of Jimmy Dalton on May 22, 2007. This was a four-year term that expired on May 22, 2011.

The aforementioned order is attached to this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 606/679-2042 or linda.burnett@ky.gov.

Thank You

Linda Burnett

Pulaski County Clerk

Executive Order#8206

253763

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Barty Bullock Pulaski County Judge Executive

May 22, 2007

RE: Western Water Board Members

It appearing to the Pulaski County Fiscal Court that a vacancy exists on the Western Pulaski County Water Districts Board and it further appearing to the court that this vacancy needs to be filled.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Pulaski County Fiscal Court that Jimmy Dalton be appointed to a four year term to expire May 22, 2011.

Bort Bullock
Barty Bullock
Pulaski County Judge Executive

*Don Calder Chairman Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503 Joel Wilson Secretary Western Pulaski County Water District 66 Garfield Tarter Road Nancy, KENTUCKY 42544

*Don Calder Chairman Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503 Randall Wilson Treasurer Western Pulaski County Water District 164 Anderson Road Nancy, KENTUCKY 42544

Martin L Hatfield, Esq. Pulaski County Attorney 103 South Maple Street Somerset, KENTUCKY 42501

*Steve Kelley Pulaski County Judge/Executive 100 N. Main Street, Ste. 202 Somerset, KENTUCKY 42501

*Pulaski County Fiscal Court c/o Steve Kelley, 100 N. Main Street Somerset, KENTUCKY 42501

Teddy Roberts Commissioner Western Pulaski County Water District 204 Roberts Road Nancy, KENTUCKY 42544

*Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 West Highway 80 Somerset, KY 42503